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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY as subrogee of THOMAS
L. LOWMAN and DOROTHY M. LOWMAN,

Plaintiffs, NO: DL‘*’ 10G! ~®

VS.

JASON BRYNER,

et Complosnd

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Nationwide Insurance Company
as subrogee of Lowman, Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Kirby L. Boring, Esquire
Phillips and Boring, P.C.
8th Floor Lawyers Building
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 281-1977

Attorney's State ID #21297
Attorney's Firm ID #0327

FILED
l ocumen
Remstated%%g Schenff/tﬁrw | JUL 1472004

for service William A. Shaw

z e Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Bapwty Prothonotarv



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE ) CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY as subrogee of THOMAS )
L. LOWMAN and DOROTHY M. LOWMAN, )
)

Plaintiffs, ) NO:

)
Vs, )
)
JASON BRYNER, )
)
Defendant. )

NOTICE TO DEFEND

YOU HAVE BEEN SUED IN COURT. If you wish to defend against
the claims set forth in the following pages, you must take action within
TWENTY (20) days after this complaint and notice are served, by entering a
written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the court
your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned
that if you fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be
entered against you by the court without further notice for any money claimed in
the complaint or for any other claim or relief requested by the plaintiff. You
may lose money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT
ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD
ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Lawyer Referral Service
David Meholick, Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830
814-765-2641



NOTICE OF DOCUMENTATION IN SUPPORT OF DAMAGES
PURSUANT TO PA R.C.P. 1305

TO: PROTHONOTARY, CLEARFIELD COUNTY

Exhibits attached hereto will be presented as evidence at the time of trial.

Attorney for PHinti




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE ) CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY as subrogee of THOMAS )
L. LOWMAN and DOROTHY M. LOWMAN, )
)
Plaintiffs, ) NO:
' )
vs. )
)
JASON BRYNER, )
)
Defendant. )
COMPLAINT

AND NOW, comes the Plaintiffs, by and through his counsel, Kirby L. Boring, and files
the following Complaint:

1. Plaintiff is Nationwide Insurance Company, a company with an office and place
of business at P.O. Box 2655, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105.

2. Defendant, Jason Bryner, adult individual, with a residential address of 255
Cooper Avenue, Building 19, Apartment 470, Johnston, PA 15906.

3. At all times material, Thomas L. Lowman and Dorothy M. Lowman maintained a
policy of automobile insurance with the Plaintiff, which policy was called upon for payment of
the damages described herein. Having made that payment, the Plaintiff hereby claims its
subrogation rights against the Defendant.

4, The accident herein described occurred on October 14, 2003 on Route 219 in ‘
Burnside Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, a two-lane road with one lane in each
direction.

S. On the date, at the time and in the place above-describeq, Plaintiff’s subrogor,
Thomas L. Lowman, was operating his motor vehicle in a Northerly direction on Route 219
when the Defendant, operating a vehicle Southbound on 219, lost control, crossed over the center

line of the highway and struck the vehicle of Plaintiff’s subrogor.




e o e

6. The accident above-described was the sole and proximate result of the negligence

of the Defendant in:

a.  Failing to maintain control of his vehicle;

b.  Crossing the center line of the highway into the oncoming lane of travel;

c.  Failing to yield the right-of-way to the vehicle with the superior right to the
lane of travel,;

d.  Travelling at a speed excessive for the conditions then and there existing;

€.  Failing to brake or steer his vehicle in such a way so as to avoid the
collision;

f. Failing to stop his vehicle within an assured clear distance; and

g.  Failing to observe and acknowledge the existence of a curb and to adjust his
driving habits so as to negotiate that curb safely.

7. As the sole and proximate result of the negligence of the Defendant as above-

described, the Plaintiff’s subrogor suffered damage to his motor vehicle, rental vehicle expenses

and other damages totaling $8,239.90.

WHEREFORE, the Plaintiff demands judgment against the’ Defendant in the amount of

$8,239.90, plus costs.

’ Kir% L. Bori quire
Phillips an ring, P.C.
8th Floor Lawyers Building

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 281-1977



VERIFICATION IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT

Gail Hearns, says that she is Y IZI )/7#// of the Plaintiff
: (corporation, partnership, proprietorship) that she is authorized to make this statement and that
| the facts contained in the foregoing COMPLAINT are true and correct to the best of her
knowledge, information and belief.
This statement 1s subject to the penalties of 18 C.S.A. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsifications to authorities.

NATIONWIDE MUTUAL
INSURANCE COMPANY

By: (@ekéééléeu
Gail Hearns
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1 ."»  InThe Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvénia

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE COMPANY Sheriff Docket # 15962

VS, 04-1061-CD
BRYNER, JASON
COMPLAINT

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW JULY 23, 2004 BOB KOLAR, SHERIFF OF CAMBRIA COUNTY WAS DEPUTIZED BY
CHESTER A. HAWKINS, SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY TO SERVE THE WITHIN
COMPLAINT ON JASON BRYNER, DEFENDANT.

NOW AUGUST 16, 2004 ATTEMPTED TO SERVE THE WITHIN COMPLAINT ON JASON
BRYNER, DEFENDANT BY DEPUTIZING THE SHERIFF OF CAMBRIA COUNTY. THE
RETURN OF SHERIFF KOLAR IS HERETO ATTACHED AND MADE A PART OF THIS
RETURN MARKED "NOT FOUND".

Return Costs

Cost Description
. 23.97 SHERIFF HAWKINS PAID BY: ATTY CK# 15994

10.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY CK#16068
73.25 CAMBRIA CO. SHFF. PAID BY; A}xTTY.

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

Qpé Day Of %2004 .
: WILLIAM A. SHAW Chester A. Hawkins

Prothonotary .
My Commission Expires Sheriff

- 1st Monday in Jan. 2006

. Clearlield Co., Cleadield, PA

FILED
it

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



/s
CASE # ' PLAINTIFF DEFENDART
90200-04 NATIONWIDE INSURANCE 04-1061 BRYNER, JASON
DATE 8/16/04

-~

NOT FOUND AS TO THE WITHIN NABMED DEFENDANT JASON BRYNER
AT 235 COOPER AVE. BLDG. 19 AT 470, JOHNSTOWN, PA. BY
BOB KOLAR, SHERIFF OF CAMBRIA CO. PA. MY COSTS PAID BY
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF.

S0 AHSUERS,

SHERIFF COSTS 70.23 (Cif;//
PROTHONOTARY 3. 00 :
TOTAL COSTS 73. 29 BOB KOLAR, SHERIFF

SWORN AND SUBSESijED TO BE RB HB.THIS 24TH DAY OF AUG. 04.

WLJL _ .

1 . PROTHONOTARY




EANBRIA EBUNTY
SHERIFTF

8/24/04
 PHILLIPS & BORING 868 NGLAR, EBHERIFF
428 FORBES AVE. #800 CAMBRIA COUNTY

. . PENNSYLVANIA
PITTSBURGH PA 15219-0000
STATEMENT
 BOB KOLAR, SHERIFF 1CIVIL REC & DOCKETING & R 9. 00
'~ SHERIFF, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PA IGENERAL NOT FOUND 5. 00
S {GENERAL MILEAGE 56. 25
' L 1 PROTHONOTARY NOTARY 3. 00
NATIONWIDE. INSURANCE 04-1061 {REFUND ON DOGCKET 26,75
90200-04 . o ~ ' . | : S ,
COMPLAINT - NATIONWIDE VS. BRYNER |
NATIONWIDE INSURANCE 04-1061 '
/ ]
- Vs )
BRYNER, JASON '
‘ '
'
)
. '
PHILLIPS & BORING ]
428 FORBES AVE. #800 '
o '
PITTSBURGH, PA 15219 ]
. ]
]
'
'
'
}
]
'
i
'
'
'
'
I
ITOTAL COSTS..ccvvevveees 100. 00
ATOTAL RECEIPTS.......... 100. 00




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE
COMPANY as subrogee of THOMAS
L. LOWMAN and DOROTHY M. LOWMAN, .

Plaintiffs,
VSs.
JASON BRYNER,

Defendant.

| hereby certify this to be a true
and attested copy of the original
statement filed in this case.

JUL 14 2004
loue 24

Prothonotary/
Clerk of Courts

Attest.

CIVIL DIVISION

NO: OU-\0lel-€D. ¢

!
LY ¢

COmp\a,t;w‘%

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Nationwide Insurance Company
as subrogee of Lowman, Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY: :

Kirby L. Boring, Esquire
Phillips and Boring, P.C.
8th Floor Lawyers Building
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 281-1977

Attorney's State ID #21297
Attorney's Firm ID #0327

' COPY



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE ) CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY as subrogee of THOMAS )
L. LOWMAN and DOROTHY M. LOWMAN, )
)
Plaintiffs, ) NO:
)
vs. )
)
JASON BRYNER, )
)
Defendant. )
NOTICE TO DEFEND

YOU HAVE BEEN SUED IN COURT. If you wish to defend against
the claims set forth in the following pages, you must take action within
TWENTY (20) days after this complaint and notice are served, by entering.a
written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the court
your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned
that if you fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be
entered against you by the court without further notice for any money claimed in
the complaint or for any other claim or relief requested by the plaintiff. You
may lose money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT
ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD
ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Lawyer Referral Service
David Meholick, Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830
814-765-2641

. “y
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NOTICE OF DOCUMENTATION IN SUPPORT OF DAMAGES

PURSUANT TO PA R.C.P. 1305

TO: PROTHONOTARY, CLEARFIELD COUNTY

Exhibits attached hereto will be presented as evidence at the time of trial.

PHILLIPS AND BORING, P.C.

SV //%/

Klrb L. Borﬁ(
Attgrney for a1nt1ff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE ) CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY as subrogee of THOMAS )
L. LOWMAN and DOROTHY M. LOWMAN, )
)
Plaintiffs, ) NO:
' )
vs. )
)
JASON BRYNER, )
)
Defendant. )
COMPLAINT

AND NOW, comes the Plaintiffs, by and through his counsel, Kirby L. Bbring, and files
the following Complaint:
1. Plaintiff is Nationwide Insurance Company, a company with an office and place

of business at P.O. Box 2655, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105.

2. Defendant, Jason Bryner, adult individual, with a residential address of 255
Cooper Avenue, Building 19, Apartment 470, Johnston, PA 15906.
3. At all times material, Thomas L. Lowman and Dorothy M. Lowman maintained a

policy of automobile insurance with the Plaintiff, which policy was called upon for payment of
the damages described herein. Having made that payment, the Plaintiff hereby claims its
subrogation rights against the Defendant.

4, The accident herein described occurred on October 14, 2003 on Route 219 in

Burnside Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, a two-lane road with one lane in each

‘direction.

5. On the date, at the time and in the place above-described, Plaintiff’s subrogor,
Thomas L. Lowman, was operating his motor vehicle in a Northerly direction on Route 219
when the Defendant, operating a vehicle Southbound on 219, lost control, crossed over the center

line of the highway and struck the vehicle of Plaintiff’s subrogor.




- ’ l"

6. The accident above-described was the sole and proximate result of the negligence
of the Defendant in:
a.  Failing to maintain control of his vehicle;
b.  Crossing the center line of the highway into the oncoming lane of travel;
c.  Failing to yield the rigﬁt-of—way to the vehicle with the superior right to the
lane of travel;
d.  Travelling at a speed excessive for the conditions then and there existing;
e.  Failing to brake or steer his vehicle in such a way so as to avoid the
collision;
f.  Failing to stop his vehicle within an assured clear distance; and
g.  Failing to observe and acknowledge the existence of a curb and to adjust his
driving habits so as to negotiate that curb safely.
7. As the sole and proximate result of the negligence of the Defendant as above-
described, the Plaintiff’s subrogor suffered damage to his motor vehicle, rental vehicle expenses
and other damages totaling $8,239.90.

o

WHEREFORE, the Plaintiff demands judgment against the Defendant in the amount of

///Zﬁﬂ/

Kirb t BM& sq@re U

$8,239.90, plus costs.

Philljps and Bpripg, P.C.
8th Hloor Lawytrs Building
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 281-1977



. 4E

VERIFICATION IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT

Gail Hearns, says that she is T ,zé,ﬁé% of the Plaintiff
(corporation, partnership, proprietorship) that she is authorized to make this statement and that

the facts contained in the foregoing COMPLAINT are true and correct to the best of her

knowledge, information and belief.

This statement is subject to the penalties of 18 C.S.A. Section 4904 relating to unsworn

falsifications to authorities.

NATIONWIDE MUTUAL
INSURANCE COMPANY

By: . [} /
Gail ge'arns



Attest.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE
COMPANY as subrogee of THOMAS

L. LOWMAN and DOROTHY M. LOWMAN,

Plaintiffs,
vs.
JASON BRYNER,

Defendant.

I hereby Certify this to be a true
and attested copy of the original
statement filed in this case.

JUL 14 2004

Cone_ a4
Prothonotary/
Clerk of Courts

CIVIL DIVISION

NO= O -1pLe\ -t

@0 ) \a,vm{’

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Nationwide Insurance Company
as subrogee of Lowman, Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORT FOR THIS
PARTY:

Kirby L. Boring, Esquire
Phillips and Boring, P.C.
8th Floor Lawyers Building
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 281-1977

Attorney's State ID #21297
Attorney's Firm ID #0327

COPY



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

g

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE ) CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY as subrogee of THOMAS )
L. LOWMAN and DOROTHY M. LOWMAN, )
)
Plaintiffs, ) NO:
)
vs. )
)
JASON BRYNER, )
)
Defendant. )
NOTICE TO DEFEND

YOU HAVE BEEN SUED IN COURT. If you wish to defend against
the claims set forth in the following pages, you must take action within
TWENTY (20) days after this complaint and notice are served, by entering.a
written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the court
your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned
that if you fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be
entered against you by the court without further notice for any money claimed in
the complaint or for any other claim or relief requested by the plaintiff. You
may lose money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT
ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD
ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Lawyer Referral Service
David Meholick, Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830
814-765-2641



NOTICE OF DOCUMENTATION IN SUPPORT OF DAMAGES

PURSUANT TO PA R.C.P. 1305

TO: PROTHONOTARY, CLEARFIELD COUNTY

Exhibits attached hereto will be presented as evidence at the time of trial.

PHILLIPS AND BORING, P.C.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE ) CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY as subrogee of THOMAS )
L. LOWMAN and DOROTHY M. LOWMAN, )
)
Plaintiffs, ) NO:
' ) &
vs. ) |
)
JASON BRYNER, )
)
Defendant. )

COMPLAINT

AND NOW, comes the Plaintiffs, by and through his counsel, Kirby L. Boring, and files
the following Complaint:
1. Plaintiff is Nationwide Insurance Company, a company with an office and place

of business at P.O. Box 2655, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105.

2. Defendant, Jason Bryner, adult individual, with a residential address of 255
Cooper Avenue, Building 19, Apartment 470, Johnston, PA 15906. -
3. At all times material, Thomas L. Lowman and Dorothy M. Lowman maintained a

policy of automobile insurance with the Plaintiff, which policy was called upon for payment of
the damages described herein. Having made that payment, the Plaintiff hereby claims its
subrogation rights against the Defendant. '

4. | The accident herein described occurred on October 14, 2003 on Route 219 in

Burnside Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, a two-lane road with one lane in each

‘direction.

5. On the date, at the time and in the place above-described, Plaintiff’s subrogor,
Thomas L. Lowman, was operating his motor vehicle in a Northerly direction on Route 219
when the Defendant, operating a vehicle Southbound on 219, lost control, crossed over the center

line of the highway and struck the vehicle of Plaintiff’s subrogor.



6. The accident above-described was the sole and proximate result of the negligencé
of the Defendant in:
a.  Failing to maintain control of his vehicle;
b.  Crossing the center line of the highway into the oncoming lane of travel;
i c.  Failing to yield the right-of-way to the vehicle with the superior right to the
lane of travel;
d.  Travelling at a speed excessive for the conditions then and there existing;
e.  Failing to brake or steer his vehicle in such a way so as to avoid the
| collision;
. Failing to stop his vehicle within an assured clear distance; and
g.  Failing to observe and acknowledge the existence of a curb and to adjust his
driving habits so as to negotiate that curb safely.

7. As the sole and proximate result of the negligence of the Defendant as above-
described, the Plaintiff’s subrogor suffered damage to his motor vehicle, rental vehicle expenses
and other damages totaling $8,239.90. |

WHEREFORE, the Plaintiff demands judgment against the Defendant in the amount of
$8,239.90, plus costs.

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 281-1977



VERIFICATION IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT

Gail Hearns, says that she is epren ,29#4 of the Plaintiff
(corporation, partnership, proprietorship) that she is authorized to make this statement and that
the facts contained in the foregoing COMPLAINT are true and correct t6 the best of her
knowledge, information and belief.

This statement is subject to the penalties of 18 C.S.A. Section 4904 rglating to unsworn

falsifications to authorities.

NATIONWIDE MUTUAL
INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Qekééég’em
Gail Hearns



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE
COMPANY as subrogee of THOMAS

L. LOWMAN and DOROTHY M. LOWMAN,

Plaintiffs,
\A
JASON BRYNER,

Defendant.

CIVIL DIVISION

NO: 04-1061-CD

PRAECIPE TO REINSTATE
COMPLAINT

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Nationwide Insurance Company
as subrogee of Lowman, Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Kirby L. Boring, Esquire
Phillips and Boring, P.C.
8th Floor Lawyers Building
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 281-1977

Attorney's State ID #21297
Attorney's Firm ID #0327

F”_E: ICCO Qe
LK m) o ShF

William A. Shaw 2‘ /) 760

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE
COMPANY as subrogee of THOMAS
L. LOWMAN and DOROTHY M. LOWMAN

CIVIL DIVISION

b

)

)

)

)

Plaintiffs, ) NO: 04-1061-CD
) .

VS. )

)

JASON BRYNER, )

)

Defendant. )

PRAECIPE TO REINSTATE COMPLAINT

TO: CLEARFIELD COUNTY PROTHONOTARY
Please Reinstate the Complaint, on behalf of the Plaintiff above and against the

Defendant, JASON BRYNER.

ou or Plaintiff '




~~ INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 100152
NO: 04-1061-CD

SERVICE# 1 OF 1

COMPLAINT

PLAINTIFF: NATIONWIDE INSURANCE COMPANY
Vs,
DEFENDANT: JASON BRYNER

SHERIFF RETURN
. .
NOW, January 19, 2005, SHERIFF OF CAMBRIA COUNTY WAS DEPUTIZED BY CHESTER A. HAWKINS, SHERIFF
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY TO SERVE THE WITHIN COMPLAINT ON JASON BRYNER.

NOW, January 24, 2005 AT 2:20 PM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT ON JASON BRYNER, DEFENDANT. THE
RETURN OF CAMBRIA COUNTY IS HERETO ATTACHED AND MADE PART OF THIS RETURN.

g

22005

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/C\erk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 100152
NO: 04-1061-CD

SERVICES 1
COMPLAINT
PLAINTIFF: NATIONWIDE INSURANCE COMPANY
VS.
DEFENDANT: JASON BRYNER
\
SHERIFF RETURN

L _____________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
RETURN COSTS

Description ) Paid By CHECK# AMOUNT

SURCHARGE PHILLIPS 16182 10.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS PHILLIPS 16182 18.30
CAMBRIA CO. PHILLIPS 16179 41.25

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

Day of 2005

é’ ;
Cheﬁk/«% %4/%

Sheriff



. S

g
CASE ¢ PLAISTIFF DEFENDANT
90019-03  HATIONWIDE INSURANCE ©4-1061 BRYNER, JASON

DATE 1/24/03

AT 14:20 HRS. SBRVED THE CONPLAINT WITH NOTICE TO DEFEND
UPON JASOR BRYNER BY HANDING A TRUE AND ATVESTED COPY
THEREOF TO REBECCA BENNETT, GIRLFRIEND OF JASON BRYMNER, SHE
BEING THE PERSCGH IR CHARGE AT 225 COOPER AVE. BLDG. 19,
APT. 470, JOHNSTOWN, CANBRIA CO. PA. 15906 AND NAKING

. CONTENTS THEREOF KNOWN TO NIN. NY COSTS PAID BY ATTORNEY FOR
PLAINTIFF.

TOTAL COSTS 41.25 /EIBRB
' . BOB KOLAR, SHERIFF

SWORN AND 8UBS ! 27TH DAY OF JAN. O5.
« PROTHONOTARY / 3

oA
P ,:::7 )




CANBRIA G6BUNTY

SHERTITFF

PHILLIPS AND BORING P.C.

1/27/05

BBB KBLAR;,  SHERIFF |

428 FORBES AVE. STE. 800 CAMBRIA COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA \ |
PITTSBURGH PA 15219-1674 | \
|
STATEMENT \ \
BOB KOLAR, SHERIFF ICIVIL REC & DOCKETING & R 3. 00 |
SHERIFF, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PA ICIVIL SERVICE 9.00 |
| GENERAL MILEAGE 2@.25 |
| PROTHONGTARY NOTARY 3.00
NATIONWIDE INSURANCE 04-1061 IREFUND ON DOCKET 58.75
90019-05 | |
2005-90019 NIC VS. BRYNER | \
NATIONWIDE INSURANCE 04-1061 I \
| \
vV S | V|
BRYNER, JASON i \\
i \
! :
! \
I \
PHILLIPS AND BORING P.C. ! §
428 FORBES AVE. STE. 8090 I \
I
PITTSBURGH, PA 15219-1674 |
|
|
i
|
I
I
!
i
I
|
|
I
I
|
|
ITOTAL COSTS. .o v vvenss 100. 00
I TOTAL RECEIPTS......ov.. 100. 00




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY as subrogee of THOMAS
L. LOWMAN and DOROTHY M. LOWMAN,

Plaintiffs, NO: 04-1061 CD
Vs.
JASON BRYNER,
Défendant. COMPLAINT
FILED ON BEHALF OF:

Nationwide Insurance Company
as subrogee of Lowman, Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Kirby L. Boring, Esquire
Phillips and Boring, P.C.
8th Floor Lawyers Building
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 281-1977

Arttorney's State ID #21297
Attorney's Firm 1D #0327

_.'.18__’0_.5__‘Do'cum”ent
Reinstated/Re# to Sheriff/
for service.

-BmpEty Prothonotary.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE CIVIL DIVISION

COMPANY as subrogee of THOMAS
L. LOWMAN and DOROTHY M. LOWMAN,
Plaintiffs,

No- O/~ Jo6(-cp

Vs.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
JASON BRYNER, )
)
)

Defendant.

NOTICE TO DEFEND

YOU HAVE BEEN SUED IN COURT. If you wish to defend against
the claims set forth in the following pages, you must take action within
TWENTY (20) days after this complaint and notice are served, by entering:a
written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the court
your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned
that if you fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be
entered against you by the court without further notice for any money claimed in
the complaint or for any other claim or relief requested by the plaintiff. You
may lose money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT
ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD
ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Lawyer Referral Service
David Meholick, Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830
814-765-2641



M Th

NOTICE OF DOCUMENTATION IN SUPPORT OF DAMAGES
" PURSUANT TO PA R.C.P. 1305

TO: PROTHONOTARY, CLEARFIELD COUNTY

Exhibits attached hereto will be presented as evidence at the time of trial.

PHILLIPS AND BORING, P.C.

by /%4%54

Kirby Bormg squlre
Attorney for Plai 1ff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE ) CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY as subrogee of THOMAS )
L. LOWMAN and DOROTHY M. LOWMAN, )
)
Plaintiffs, y  w~o: O %, /06 - Z/,
’ ) A
vs. ) |
)
JASON BRYNER, )
)
Defendant. )

COMPLAINT

AND NOW, comes the Plaintiffs, by and through his counsel, Kirby L. Boring, and files

the following Complaint:

1. Plaintiff is Nationwide Insurance Company, a company with an office and place

of business at P.O. Box 2655, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105.

2. Defendant, Jason Bryner, adult individual, with a residential address of 255
Coopér Avenue, Building 19, Apartment 470, Johnston, PA 15906. -
3. At all times material, Thomas L. Lowman and Dorothy M. Lowman maintained a

policy of automobile insurance with the Plaintiff, which policy was called upon for payment of
the damages described herein. Having made that payment, the Plaintiff hereby claims its

subrogation rights against the Defendant.

4, The accident herein described occurred on October 14, 2003 on Route 219 in
Burnside Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, a two-lane road with one lane in each
direction.

5. On the date, at the time and in the place above-described, Plaintiff’s subrogor,
Thomas L. Lowman, was operating his motor vehicle in a Northerly direction on Route 219
when the Defendant, operating a vehicle Southbound on 219, lost control, crossed over the center

line of the highway and struck the vehicle of Plaintiff’s subrogor.



of the Defendant in:

6. The accident above-described was the sole and proximate result of the negligence

a.  Failing to maintain control of his vehicle;
b.  Crossing the center line of the highway into the oncoming lane of travel,
: c.  Failing to yield the right-of-way to the vehicle with the superior right to the A
b lane of travel; |
d.  Travelling at a speed excessive for the conditions then and there existing;
e.  Failing to brake or steer his vehicle in such a way so as to avoid the
collision;
f.  Failing to stop his vehicle within an assured clear distance; and
g.  Failing to observe and acknowledge the existence of a curb and to adjust his
driving habits so as to negotiate that curb safely.
7. As the sole and proximate result of the negligence of the Defendant as above-

described, the Plaintiff’s subrogor suffered damage to his motor vehicle, rental vehicle expenses

and other damages totaling $8,239.90.

=

WHEREFORE, the Plaintiff demands judgment against the Defendant in the amount of

$8,239.90, plus costs.

Kirby/ L. Boripg{¥squire /~/
Phillips and ng, P.C.
8th Floor Lawyers Building
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 281-1977




VERIFICATION IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT

Gail Hearns, says that she is M of the Plaintiff

(corporation, partnership, proprietorship) that she is authorized to make this statement and that

the facts contained in the foregoing COMPLAINT are true and correct to the best of her -

knowledge, information and belief.

This statement is subject to the penalties of 18 C.S.A. Section 4904 relating to unsworn

"

falsifications to authorities.

NATIONWIDE MUTUAL
INSURANCE COMPANY

By: & \ééég IQQ:
Gail Hearns



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE
COMPANY as subrogee of THOMAS

L. LOWMAN and DOROTHY M. LOWMAN,

Plaintiffs,
VS.
JASON BRYNER,

Defendant.

%f"éé
8 25 1005

FILED

FE

lliam A. Shaw
ngrothonotaw

CIVIL DIVISION

NO: 04-1061-CD

PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT
JUDGMENT

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Nationwide Insurance Company
as subrogee of Lowman, Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Kirby L. Boring, Esquire

“Phillips and Bering, P.C.

8th Floor Lawyers Building
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 281-1977

Attorney's State ID #21297
Attorney's Firm ID #0327




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE ) CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY as subrogee of THOMAS )
L. LOWMAN and DOROTHY M. LOWMAN, )
)

Plaintiffs, ) NO: 04-1061-CD
)
Vs. )
)
JASON BRYNER, )
| )
Defendant. )

PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT

TO: PROTHONOTARY, CLEARFIELD COUNTY

Enter judgment against the above named Defendant(s), JASON BRYNER in default of
appearance or pleading sec. leg. Pa. R.C.P. 1037 in the amoun?ﬁ8,239.90 plus court costs.

V44
Kiy L. w ire
Attorney \f—pail i
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE
COMPANY as subrogee of THOMAS
L. LOWMAN and DOROTHY M. LOWMAN

CIVIL DIVISION

3

)

)

)

. . )
Plaintiffs, ) NO: 04-1061-CD
)

vs. )

)

JASON BRYNER, )
)

Defendant. )

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

I, Kirby L. Boring, on advice and belief hereby swear or affirm that the above named
Defendants(s) is/are not presently in the active military service of the United States of America
and that they are not members of the Army of the United States, United States Navy, the Marine
Corps, or the Coast Guard, and are not officers of the Public Health Service detailed by proper
authority for duty with the Army or Navy; nor are they engaged in any active military service or
active military duty with any military or naval units covered by the Soldiers and Sailors Civil
Relief Act of 1940 as designated therein as military service, nor has either of them, to the best of
my knowledge, enlisted in military service covered by this act that the averments herein set forth,
insofar as they are within my knowledge are correct, and true; and insofar as they are based on
information received from others, are true and correct, and I verily believe.

This Verification is made under the provisions of the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief Act of
1940.

This statement is made subject to

the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities. y
G
LIPS AND Bq, P.C.
// 7// e

' Kirbf I Boring, Bquire
Attorney for Plefintif]

%



I certify that the address of the plaintiff-creditor is as follows:

1000 Nationwide Drive and c¢/o PHILLIPS AND BORING, P.C
Harrisburg, PA 17105 Suite 800, Lawyers Building
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

and that the name(s) and address(es) of all parties entitled to notice of entry of judgment is/are as
follows:

Jason Bryner
225 Cooper Avenue
Building 19, Apt. 470
Johnstown, PA 15906

and that on February 14, 2005, notice of intention to file the within Praecipe for Default
Judgment in the form required by Pa. R.C.P. 237.1(c) was mailed to the defendant(s) against
whom the judgment is to be entered, and to their attorney of record, if any, this notice being sent
after the default occurred and at least 10 days prior to date of the filing of this Praecipe for
Default Judgment. A copy of the said notice, as mailed, is being filed along with this
certification and Praecipe for Default Judgment.

Kirb¥ L. Boring, F$quire
Attorney for Prauttiff/Creditor




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE
COMPANY as subrogee of THOMAS
L. LOWMAN and DOROTHY M. LOWMAN

CIVIL DIVISION

2

Plaintiffs, NO: 04-1061-CD
VSs.
JASON BRYNER,
Defendant.

TO: JASON BRYNER
225 COOPER AVENUE
BUILDING 19, APT. 470
JOHNSTOWN, PA 15906

DATE OF NOTICE: FEBRUARY 14, 2005

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO TAKE
ACTION REQUIRED OF YOU IN THIS CASE. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS
FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU
WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER
IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE.
IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
LEGAL HELP:

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-7891

/ //7//
Kirby/k” Boripe! Esquire

Phitlips-and Boring, P.C.

Suite 800, Lawyers Building

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 281-1977



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE . ) CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY as subrogee of THOMAS ) ' - )
L. LOWMAN and DOROTHY M. LOWMAN, ) Lo
- Plaintiffs, ) NO: 04-1061-CD - g
vs. . ) RPN,
JASON BRYNER, )
Defendant. )
NOTICE OF ORDER, DECREE OR JUDGMENT
[ ] Plaintiff [ X} Defendant, JASON BRYNER |
‘You are hereby notlﬁed that in the above case, the followmg Order Decree or Judgment has
been entered agamst you on the _ day of A .' . 2005
" [ ] Assump31t Judgment in the amount of $ s -, plus costs

in the amount of §
[ ] Trespass Judgment for Liability
[ X] Trespass Judgment in the amount of $8,239.90 plus costs in the amount of
[ ]If amotor vehicle trespass judgment is not satisfied within

sixty (60) days, your motor vehicle operator's license will

be suspended by the Department of Transportatlon ‘Bureau of

Traffic Safety, Harrisburg, Pennsylvama

| . [X] Entry of Judgment of _ | [ 1 Court Order []Non-Pros

[X] Default [ ] Default Liability
[ ] Verdict [ ] Arbitration Award
[ ] Transcript of Maglstrate Judgment B
[ ] Other:
PROTHONOTARY CLEARFIELD |
COUNTY

Deputy

' Apphcable brackets have been checked



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
Nationwide Insurance Company
Thomas L. Lowman
Dorothy M. Lowman B
Plaintiff(s) SR
No.: 2004-01061-CD ) \/“\,/

Real Debt: $8,239.90
Atty’s Comm: $
Vs. Costs: §
[nt. From: $
Jason Bryner Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)
Instrument: Default Judgment

Date of Entry: February 25, 2005

Expires: February 25, 2010

Certified from the record this 25th day of February, 2005

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

ok o o s o ok ok o ok ok ok ok o o ko o o ok sk sk ok ok ko ook ok ok ook sk Rk skokok ok sk ok K sk Rk KKk kR R kR R Rk R ok ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE
COMPANY as subrogee of THOMAS

L. LOWMAN and DOROTHY M. LOWMAN,

Plaintiffs,
Vs.
JASON BRYNER,

Defendant.

CIVIL DIVISION

NO: 04-1061-CD

PLAINTIFF’S BILL OF
COSTS

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Nationwide Insurance Company
as subrogee of Lowman, Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Kirby L. Boring, Esquire
Phillips and Boring, P.C.
8th Floor Lawyers Building
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 281-1977

Attorney s State ID #21297
Attorney's Firm ID #0327

T LED 2z
/7’) /)7
MAR 0220 Z@g
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE )
COMPANY as subrogee of THOMAS )
L. LOWMAN and DOROTHY M. LOWMAN, )
)
Plaintiffs, ) NO: 04-1061-CD

) ‘
vs. )
)
JASON BRYNER, )
| )
Defendant. )

PLAINTIFE'S BILL OF COSTS

Notice prior to entry of judgment required
by Pa. R.C.P. 237 1, and certification of

compliance with Rule 237. $20.00

Notice of entry of judgment required by

Pa. R.C.P. 236 and/or local rule of Court _ $20.00
TOTAL _ : , $40.00

PHII LIPS AND B@RTNG P.C.

/’M/é/ %

Kirby L. B 11ng/Esqu1re
Attorney-fof Plaintiff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE
COMPANY as subrogee of THOMAS

L. LOWMAN and DOROTHY M. LOWMAN,

Plaintiffs,
VS,

JASON BRYNER,

Defendant.

CIVIL DIVISION

NO: 04-1061-CD

PRAECIPE FOR CERTIFICATION OF
MOTOR VEHICLE JUDGMENT

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Nationwide Insurance Company
as subrogee of Lowman, Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Kirby L. Boring, Esquire
Phillips and Boring, P.C.
8th Floor Lawyers Building
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 281-1977

Attorney's State ID #21297
Attorney's Firm ID #0327

Fi EDmwec

) Y Co tificar
SN 27008 e

William A Shay b Hesrisb
Prothonotary/Clerk of Court u’?

Pd 3c0
@



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE ) CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY as subrogee of THOMAS )
L. LOWMAN and DOROTHY M. LOWMAN, )
)

Plaintiffs, ) NO: 04-1061-CD
)
vs. )
)
JASON BRYNER, )
)
Defendant. )

PRAECIPE FOR CERTIFICATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE JUDGMENT

TO: PROTHONOTARY, CLEARFIELD COUNTY

Please certify the judgment of the Plaintiff against Defendant, JASON BRYNER,
Driver’s License No.27737247, with a date of birth of 7/21/84, in the above-captioned case to the
Pennsylvania Department of Transportation, Bureau of Motor Vehicles, pursuant to the
Pennsylvania Financial Responsibility Act. Said judgment arising from damages caused by the
Defendant in a motor vehicle accident on October 14, 2003, which damages have not been paid

and a judgment being of record more than sixty (60) days. /

PHI /dP D RORING, P.C

/ ‘j
/ Kiy, 4by L. Borlng/Esqulre/
orney fo#Plai it~



0 COpy

DL-201 (5-02) COURT INFORMATION
ooene CERTIFICATION OF
ureau of Driver Licensing COURT Civil

P.O. Box 60037 .

Harrisburg, PA 17106-0037 MOTOR VEH|CLE JUDGMENT COUNTY Clearfield County

TO THE SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION NUMBER 1061

- YEAR 2004
This is to certify that on February 25’ 2005 a judgment
for $_8239.90 plus $_338.77 was entered against the following:
(AMOUNT) (COsT)
(Please use a separate form for each)
JUDGMENT DEBTOR

‘ (Please Print or Type)

NAME SEX DATE OF BIRTH
1 FIRST MIDDLE LAST MONTH | DAY | YEAR
‘ JASON BRYNER M| 7 | 21 |1984
|

ADDRESS: P.0. Box number may be used in addition to the actual address, but cannot be used as the only address.

255 COOPER AVENUE BLD 19 APT 470

CITY STATE ZIP CODE SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER

JOHNSTOWN PA | 15906

DRIVER NUMBER STATE DATE OF ACCIDENT CLAIM' NUMBER
27737247 PA 10/14/2003 5437C987988

Check this block if defendant is a resident of another state

REPRESENTATIVE FOR THE JUDGMENT

JUDGMENT CREDITOR CREDITOR (if applicable)
Nationwide Ins. Co. a/s/o Dorothy and Thomas Lowman Phl”lps and Boring, PC
(NAME) (NAME)
Suite 800, Lawyers Bld., 428 Forbes Avenue Suite 800, Lawyers BId., 428 Forbes Ave.
(STREET ADDRESS) (STREET ADDRESS)
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(CITY & STATE) (ZIP) (CITY & STATE) (ZIP)

(412) 281-1977 (412) 281-1977
(TELEPHONE NUMBER) (TELEPHONE NUMBERY)

THE ABOVE MENTIONED JUDGMENT AROSE FROM A MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT. SIXTY DAYS HAVE ELAPSED SINCE
THE ENTRY OF -SAID JUDGMENT, AND THE SAME HAS NOT BEEN SATISFIED OF RECORD AND NO APPEAL HAS BEEN
TAKEN THEREFROM.

Vi 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto affixed my hand and seal Qﬁuﬂ%
of the court this Day of /)EL/LQ Q(? J’Q'LQDQ5 %

(SIGNATURE OF CLERK OR JUDGE O{THE

.COURT IN'WHICH THE JUDGMENT WAS RENDERED)
WILLIAM A. SHAW
: Prothonotary
SEAL My Commission Fxpires
Ist Monday in Jan. 2006 (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)
Clearfield Co., Clearfield, PA

RETURN COMPLETED Bureau of Driver Licensing, P.O. Box 60037,
FORM TO: Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17106-0037
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY, as subrogee of THOMAS
L. LOWMAN and DOROTHY M. LOWMAN,

NO: 04-1061-CD

Plaintiff,
VSs.
JASON BRYNER,
Defendant.
TYPE OF PLEADING:
PRAECIPE TO SUBSTITUTE
COUNSEL
W\I‘f sgé‘ & %
am
JAN 0§ 2018 NOLC FILED ON BEHALF OF:
L Nationwide Insurance Company, as
| BRiAN SPENCER Subrogee of Thomas L. Lowman and
PROTEONU AR 4 CLEPK OF copaTy Dorothy M. Lowman

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Donald L. Phillips, Esquire
PA1D. #01339

Ann E. L. Shapiro, Esquire
PA1D. #35166

DONALD L. PHILLIPS, P.C.
1016 Greentree Road, Suite 202
Pittsburgh, PA 15220

(412) 281-1977

Attorneys’ Firm 1.D. #0327

/i




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE ) CIVIL DIVISION,
COMPANY, as subrogee of THOMAS )
L. LOWMAN and DOROTHY J. LOWMAN, )
) NO: 04-1061-CD
)
)
Plaintiff, . )
VSs. )
)
JASON BRYNER, )
)
)
Defendant. )
)

PRAECIPE TO SUBSTITUTE COUNSEL

TO: CLEARFIELD COUNTY PROTHONOTARY,

Please withdraw the appearance of the law firm of Phillips & Boring, P.C., and Kirby L. Boring,
Esquire, as attorneys for Plaintiff.

DONALD L. PHILLIPS, P.C.
Successor to Phillips & Boring, P.C. and
Kir . Boring, Esquire

i A
Donald L. Phillips, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

Enter appearance of Donald L. Phillips, P. C. and Donald L. Phillips, Esquire, as attorneys for the
plaintiff.

DONALD L. PHILLIPS, P.C.

Npt

Donald L. Phillips, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE

COMPANY, as subrogee of THOMAS
L. LOWMAN and DOROTHY M. LOWMAN,

VS.

JASON BRYNER,

Plaintiff,

Defendant.

CIVIL DIVISION

NO: 04-1061-CD

. FILED
S Mid2bamIAC

-_____JAN 04 2018 nozc
;.‘ ;Rm?uix. SPENCER

\J'I?RO@I‘\.IOT/\R%&‘ CLIRV AT couRTS

el

TYPE OF PLEADING:

PRAECIPE AND NOTICE TO
PROTHONOTARY OR CLERK
OF COURT RECORDS

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Nationwide Insurance Company, as
Subrogee of Thomas L. Lowman and
Dorothy M. Lowman

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Donald L. Phillips, Esquire
PA LD. #01339

Ann E. L. Shapiro, Esquire
PA 1D. #35166

DONALD L. PHILLIPS, P.C.
1016 Greentree Road, Suite 202
Pittsburgh, PA 15220

(412) 281-1977

Attorneys’ Firm 1.D. #0327
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE ) CIVIL DIVISION,
COMPANY, as subrogee of THOMAS )
L. LOWMAN and DOROTHY J. LOWMAN, )

) NO: 04-1061-CD

)
)
Plaintiff, . )
VS. )
' )
JASON BRYNER, )
)
)
Defendant. )
)

PRAECIPE AND NOTICE TO PROTHONOTARY
OR CLERK OF COURT RECORDS

TO: CLEARFIELD COUNTY PROTHONOTARY,

This is an active case and should not be terminated for lack of Docket Activity. This
judgment is or may be a lien on real estate and no activity is required other than a Writ of Revival
either to continue the lien or to create a lien on after-acquired property. Pursuant to 42 Pa. C.S.
§5529, an execution against personal property may be issued until twenty (20) years after the

entry of the judgment. Accordingly, please consider this Praecipe as Docket Activity and do not

terminate this case.

Donald L. Phillips, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF-CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
NATIONWIDE INSURANCE CIVIL DIVISION Fl ﬂg ‘
COMPANY, as subrogee of THOMAS @ [ D
L. LOWMAN and DOROTHY M. LOWMAN, JUL 18 25
: NO: 04-1061-CD TW Nok
PROTH(?»E)'AN K. SPENCER
.. TARY & CLER RTS
o Plaintiff, (5 tdre- :M

aky-
JASON BRYNER,

Defendant.
TYPE OF PLEADING:

PRAECIPE TO SATISFY JUDGMENT

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Nationwide Insurance Company, as
Subrogee of Thomas L. Lowman and
Dorothy M. Lowman

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
"PARTY:

Donald L. Phillips, Esquire /
PA1D. #01339

DONALD L. PHILLIPS, P.C.
900 Parish Street, 4" Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15220

(412) 281-1977

Attorneys’ Firm LD. #0327




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE

) CIVIL DIVISION,
COMPANY, as subrogee of THOMAS )
L. LOWMAN and DOROTHY J. LOWMAN, )
) NO:04-1061-CD
)
)
Plaintiff, )
Vs. )
)
JASON BRYNER, )
)
)
Defendant. )
)

PRAECIPE TO SATISFY JUDGMENT
TO: . ERIE COUNTY PROTHONOTARY, |
Please satisfy the judgment at the above numb;e;r and term, on behalf of the Plaintiff,
Nationwide Insurance Company, as subrogee of Thomas L. Lowman and Dorothy M. Lowman,

and against the Defendant, Jason Bryner, and providé me with a Certificate of Satisfaction, for

Defendant, Jason Bryner, to obtain his driving privileges.

DONALD L. PHILLIPS, P.C.

Yy 4

Donald L. Phillips, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




—

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

[ certify that this filing complies with the provisions of he Public Access Policy of the
Unified Judicial Systems of Pennsylvania: Case Recotds of the Appellate and Trial Courts that
require filing confidential information and documents differently than non-confidential
information and documents.

Docket No: 04-1061-CD

PA ID# 01339 ' 412-281-1977
Attorney Number (If Applicable) Telephone

900 Parish Street. 4™ Floor, Pittsburgh, PA 15220
Address

Pittsburgh, PA 15220
City/State/Zip Code R

dphillips@donaldphillipslaw.com
Email Address

W %/ Donald L. Phillips, Esquire

Signature of Attorney or Pro Se Litigant Printed Name

A

NOTE: Parties and attorney of record in a case will"héve access to this confidential form.
Confidentiality of this information must be maintained.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

No.: 2004-01061-CD
Nationwide Insurance Company '

Thomas L. Lowman
Dorothy M. Lowman

Debt: $8,239.90

Vs.

Atty's Comm.: Donald L. Phillips, P.C.
Jason Bryner

Interest From:

Cost: $$7.00

NOW, Thursday, July 18, 2019, directions for satisfaction having been received, and all costs

having been paid, SATISFACTION was entered of record.
é{/é_@ﬁmﬂ

Prothonotary

Certified from the record this 18th day of July, A.D. 2019.




